Charles G. Snavely Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Freekfort Kentucky 40602 0615

211 Sower Blvd. P.O. Box 615 Frankfort Kentucky 40602-0615 Telephone: (502) 564-3940 Fax: (502) 564-3460 psc.ky.gov

April 13, 2018

Michael J. Schmitt Chairman

> Robert Cicero Vice Chairman

Talina R. Mathews Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

RE: Case No. 2018-00062

Kentucky RSA #3 Cellular General Partnership, d/b/a Bluegrass Cellular (Construct Cell Site - No P&Z Commission) Mooleyville Cell Site; 20839 North Highway 259, Stephensport, Breckinridge County, Kentucky, 40170

The Commission Staff has reviewed the filing submitted April 13, 2018 and has determined that the application in the above case now meets the minimum filing requirements. Attached please find a stamped filed copy of the first page of your filing. This case has been docketed and will be processed as expeditiously as possible.

If you need further assistance, please contact my staff at 502-564-3940.

Sincerely,

wen R. Pumpon

Gwen R. Pinson Executive Director

GP/AH

KentuckyUnbridledSpirit.com



An Equal Opportunity Employer M/F/D

RECEIVED

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

PUBLIC SERVICE

MAR 26 2018

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY RSA #3 CELLULAR GENERAL PARTNERSHIP FOR APPROVAL TO CONSTRUCT AND OPERATE A NEW CELL FACILITY TO PROVIDE CELLULAR RADIO SERVICE (MOOLEYVILLE) IN RURAL SERVICE AREA #3 (BRECKINRIDGE COUNTY) OF THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

APPLICATION FOR A CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE AND NECESSITY (MOOLEYVILLE CELL SITE)

CASE No. 2018-00062

)

)

)

)

)

)

FILED

APR 13 2018

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Kentucky RSA #3 Cellular General Partnership ("Kentucky RSA #3"), through counsel, pursuant to KRS 278.020 and 278.040, hereby submits this application for a certificate of public convenience and necessity to construct a cell site to be known as the Mooleyville ("Mooleyville") cell site in and for rural service area ("RSA") #3 of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, namely the counties of Allen, Breckinridge, Butler, Edmonson, Grayson, Hancock, Logan, McLean, Meade, Muhlenberg, Ohio, Simpson, Todd and Warren, Kentucky.

1. As required by 807 KAR 5:001 § 14 and 807 KAR 5:063, Kentucky RSA #3 states that it is a Kentucky general partnership whose full name and post office address are: Kentucky RSA #3 Cellular General Partnership, 2902 Ring Road, Elizabethtown, Kentucky, 42701. An email address for Kentucky RSA #3 is tash@bluegrasscellular.com. A copy of the Certificate of Assumed Name as a General Partnership for Kentucky RSA #3 Cellular General Partnership is attached as Exhibit "A." This is the only document on file with the Kentucky Secretary of State that identifies all owners of Kentucky RSA #3 Cellular General Partnership. *Felix Sharpe Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 101 South Fifth Street Suite 2500 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Kentucky RSA #3 Cellular General Partnership, 2902 Ring Road P. O. Box 5012 Elizabethtown, KY 42701

*John E Selent Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 101 South Fifth Street Suite 2500 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202